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Me l i s s a  Royston ,  Al buque rq u e  Are a  
L e e An n  T h ors on ,  B e mi d j i  Are a  
Rob e r ta  Wh i te ma n ,  B i l l i n g s  Are a  
J u l i e  S c h u l te ,  C a l i for n i a  Are a  

S a l l y  H ooke ,  Ac t i n g ,  G re at  P l a i ns  Are a  
Rob e r t  S a n d e rs ,  Na s hv i l l e  Are a  
Ma r i e  B e gay,  Nava j o  Are a  
Tave a h  G e orge ,  Ok l a h oma  C i t y  Are a  
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PRC Panel Discussion Agenda 
• Welcome, Introduction, and Overview 

• Frequently Asked Questions 

• Questions and Answers 
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Skit 

Actress/Actor 
Melissa Royston – Patient 
Robert Sanders – PRC Staff 
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PRC Panel Discussion 

Question and Answer 



Resource 
Other training sessions 
▪ PRC Training Curriculum online at: 

https://www.ihs.gov/prc/training/ 

More information on PRC, visit the IHS 
Indian Health Manual, Part 2, Chapter 3 – 
Purchased/Referred Care website at:   
https://www.ihs.gov/ihm/pc/part-
2/chapter-3-purchased-referred-care/ 

https://www.ihs.gov/ihm/pc/part
https://www.ihs.gov/prc/training


Contact Information – ORAP & PRC Officers 
CAPT John Rael 
Director, Office of Resource, 
Access and Partnerships 
John.Rael@ihs.gov 
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LeAnn Thorson 
PRC Officer, Bemidji Area 
LeeAnn.Thorson@ihs.gov 
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Roberta Whiteman 
PRC Officer, Billings Area 
Roberta.Whiteman@ihs.gov 
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Julie Schulte 
PRC Officer, California Area 
Julie.Schulte@ihs.gov 
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Jamie Rhodes 
PRC Officer, Great Plains 
Area 
Jamie.Rhodes@ihs.gov 
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Taveah George 
PRC Officer, Oklahoma Area 
Taveah.George@ihs.gov 
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Robert Sanders 
PRC Officer, Nashville Area 
Robert.Sanders2@ihs.gov 
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Marie Begay 
PRC Officer, Navajo Area 
Marie.Begay@ihs.gov 
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Melissa Royston 
PRC Consultant, 
Albuquerque Area 
Melissa.Royston@ihs.gov 
Indian Health Service 

Julia Ysaguirre 
PRC Officer, Phoenix Area 
Julia.Ysaguirre@ihs.gov 
Indian Health Service 

Peggy Ollgaard 
PRC Officer, Portland Area 
Peggy.Ollgaard@ihs.gov 
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